Privacy Policy

- 1) Scope and Application The Oilfield Nuclear Software LLC ("Oilfield Nuclear Software", "our" or "we") Privacy Policy describes our practices in connection with information collected through services such as websites, mobile sites and applications ("apps"). By using Oilfield Nuclear Software app or websites, you agree to the terms and conditions of this Privacy Policy. As set forth in our Terms of Use, the Oilfield Nuclear Software app or websites are for a general audience, are not targeted to children, and do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13 years of age. This Privacy Policy applies to all users who use the Oilfield Nuclear Software app or website.
- 2) Tracking Tracking refers to the act of linking user or device data collected from the app with user or device data collected from other companies' apps, websites, or offline properties for targeted advertising or advertising measurement purposes. Tracking also refers to sharing user or device data with data brokers.

Oilfield Nuclear Software LLC, the DrNuc website, and the DrNuc app do not track users.

Oilfield Nuclear Software LLC, the DrNuc website, and the DrNuc app do not:

- a) display targeted advertisements based on user data collected from apps and websites owned by other companies.
- b) share device location data or email lists with a data broker.
- c) share a list of emails, advertising IDs, or other IDs with a third-party advertising network.
- d) use a third-party SDK that combines user data with user data from other developers' apps to target advertising or measure advertising efficiency.
- 3) Use and Disclosure We may use the information we collect from you to: measure and improve the DrNuc app and website; to improve your experience with Oilfield Nuclear Software apps or websites by delivering content you will find relevant and interesting; to allow you to comment on content; to provide you with customer support; and to respond to inquiries.

There may be instances when Oilfield Nuclear Software may use or disclose your information, including situations where Oilfield Nuclear Software has a good faith belief that such use or disclosure is necessary in order to:

 a. protect, enforce, or defend the legal rights, privacy, safety, or property of Oilfield Nuclear Software, our Oilfield Nuclear Software Affiliates, or their employees, agents and contractors (including enforcement of our agreements and our terms of use);

- b. protect the safety, privacy, and security of users of the Oilfield Nuclear Software app or websites or members of the public;
- c. protect against fraud or for risk management purposes;
- d. comply with the law or legal process; or
- e. respond to requests from public and government authorities.
- 4) Other Information The Oilfield Nuclear Software app or websites are hosted in and managed from the United States. United States and other countries' data protection laws may not be the same as those in your jurisdiction. In certain circumstances, courts, law enforcement agencies, regulatory agencies or security authorities in the United States may be entitled to access your information.
- 5) Effective Date: April 9, 2022

If you have questions about this Privacy Policy, please email us at:

DrNuc@OilfieldNuclear.com